

TOWN OF PITTMAN CENTER, TENNESSEE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN <u>January 18, 2024</u> Agenda

- 1. Call the meeting to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Pledge Allegiance to The Flag
- 5. Special Presentations:
- 6. Approval of the November 16, 2023, Meeting minutes
- 7. Citizen Comments
- 8. Chief of Police Report
- 9. City Administrator Report
- 10. Old Business
- 11. New Business:
 - a. Public Hearing, Second Reading of Ordinance No. 327 An Ordinance Amending the "Zoning Map of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee" by Rezoning Property from the R2 (Planned Residential) District to the C2 (General Commercial) District
 - **b.** Public Hearing, Second Reading of Ordinance No. 328 An Ordinance De-Annexing Parcel 092.02, Sevier County Tax Map 109 and Thereby Amending the Zoning Map of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee by Removing said Territory from the Zoning Map
 - **c.** Public Hearing, Second Reading of Ordinance No. 329 An Ordinance to Establish a Debt Policy and Repeal Ordinance No. 241 in its Entirety
- 12. Other Business
- 13. Adjourn